## VILLAGE OF PLEASANT DALE PLEASANT DALE COMMUNITY HALL 110 Ash Street, Pleasant Dale December 10, 2020 7:00 pm

## Village Board Public Hearing for the One and Six Year Roads Plan Agenda Village Board Zoning Public hearing

- 1. Convene and Announce Open Meetings Law
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Open Public Hearing for One and Six Year Roads Plan
- 4. Public Input
- 5. Close Public Hearing for One and Six Year Roads Plan
- 6. Adjournment
- 7. Open Public Hearing: Amend the Pleasant Dale Zoning Ordinance Section 5.72 (permitted principle use) or Section 5.74 (permitted special use) by adding the following: "Light manufacturing operations, providing that such use is not noxious by reason of vibration or noise beyond the confines of the building, or by the emission of particulate, fumes, gas, odor or smoke.":
- 8. Public Input
- 9. Close Public Hearing
- 10. Adjournment

**Printing Date: 12/4/2020**